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Verge Collection Area Map

Area Green Waste 2 2026

1 Monday 13 April
2 Monday 20 April
3 Monday 27 April
4 Monday 4 May
5 Monday 11 May
6 Monday 18 May
7 Monday 18 May
8 Monday 25 May
9 Monday 25 May
10 Monday 1 June

Area Green Waste 1 2025

1 Monday 6 October
2 Monday 13 October
3 Monday 20 October
4 Monday 27 October
5 Monday 3 November
6 Monday 10 November
7 Monday 10 November
8 Monday 17 November
9 Monday 17 November
10 Monday 24 November

Area General Waste 2025

1 Monday 14 July
2 Monday 21 July
3 Monday 28 July
4 Monday 4 August
5 Monday 11 August
6 Monday 18 August
7 Monday 25 August
8 Monday 1 September
9 Monday 8 September
10 Monday 15 September

Scan the QR
code to find
your dates.

Verge Collection Area Dates

Weekly Kerbside Waste Collections

Other Ways to Dispose of Your Waste

Your bin collection schedule is changing from 30 June 2025. Each week place two bins on 
your kerb by 6am. Your green-lidded FOGO bin will be collected weekly, and your recycling 
and general waste will be collected fortnightly, on alternating weeks. 
To find your collection days visit rockingham.wa.gov.au/nearme

Hazardous Waste
Unsure where to dispose of your hazardous waste? Hazardous household waste 
can be dropped off for free (or for a small fee) at the Millar Road Landfill and 
Recycling Facility. This ensures it is reused, recycled or disposed of safely.

Tip Passes
If you have tip passes, you can drop off items at the Millar Road Landfill 
and Recycling Facility outside of your collection dates. City of Rockingham 
ratepayers receive four tip passes each year on their rates notice. Each tip pass 
can be used for up to 1.5 m3 of either general or green waste. If you're a tenant, 
check with your landlord.

This includes:

Week One
Green bin and red bin

Week Two
Green bin and yellow bin

Batteries (including dry cell, lithium and car batteries)

Household chemicals (including cleaning, pool and garden chemicals)

Paint E-waste

Fluoro tubes and light fittings

Smoke detectorsFlares (up to 10) Asbestos 

For more information scan the QR code or visit 
rockingham.wa.gov.au/hazardouswaste 

Pesticides and solvents




